Single Board Computer
PCI-ISA Bus
HS-6251
WDT
H/W Monitor
IrDA
USB
DOC

○ VIA VT82C686B super I/O chipset
○ VIA VT8606 graphics controller
Ordering Guide
Features
Specifications
○ RealTek RTL8100B or Intel   82559 or 82551 fast Ethernet
controller
○ AC97 3D audio controller
○ Fast PCI ATA/33/66/100 IDE controller
○ Two COM, four USB, PC/104 connector
○ DOC socket supporting memory sizes of up to 288MB
○ Hardware Monitor function
*Serial Port: 16C550 UART-compatible RS-232 x 2 serial
ports with 16-byte FIFO
*PC/104: PC/104 Bus connector for 16-bit ISA Bus
*IrDA: One IrDA TX/RX header
*USB: Four internal USB ports
*Keyboard: PS/2 6-pin Mini DIN or 5-pin connector
*Mouse: PS/2 6-pin Mini DIN or 4-pin header
*DiskOnChip: DiskOnChip socket supporting memory sizes
of up to 288MB
*BIOS: AMI PnP Flash BIOS
*Watchdog Timer: Sets 1/2/10/20/110/220 seconds
activity trigger with Reset or NMI
*CMOS: Battery backup
*Power Consumption: +5V@7.5A(1GHz CPU),
+12V@120mA
*Temperature: 0~+60oC (operating)
*Hardware Monitor: VIA VT82C686B
*Dimensions: 18.6(L) x 12.2(W) cm
● HS-6251(8100B)  133MHz FSB Socket 370 SBC w/CRT/Panel, Audio & LAN
● HS-6251(82559)  133MHz FSB Socket 370 SBC w/CRT/Panel, Audio & LAN
PS/2 KB
PS/2 MS
4-pin MS
RTL8100B
CRT
RJ-45
Internal USB
DIMM Socket
Fan
IDE
COM 2
FDD
Panel Connector
ATX Power Switch
5-pin KB
5-pin ATX Power In Battery
Fan
Socket 370
VT82C686B
VT8606
Parallel
COM 1
AMI BIOS PC/104
DiskOnChip
R R
R R
R
RR R R
15F-6, No. 77, Hsin Tai Wu Road, Sec. 1, Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221 Taiwan     TEL: 886-2-26983333     FAX: 886-2-26983300
U.S.A. East Coast
TEL: +1-781-937-9888
Toll Free: 800-886-2243
FAX: +1-781-937-0170
U.S.A. Branch
TEL: +1-408-737-9898
Toll Free: 800-500-4138
FAX: +1-408-737-9896
Germany
TEL: +49-221-954790
FAX: +49-221-9547988